

S.S.Kilaje

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

BAIL APPLICATION NO. 172 OF 2026

Mangesh Satish Vairat

... Applicant

Versus

The State of Maharashtra and Anr.

... Respondents

Digitally signed
by SONALI
SATISH
KILAJE
Date: 2025.04.10
10:30:31
+0700

Mr. Ibrahim Shaikh a/w. Mr. Ashraf Ali Shaikh, Faizan Shaikh and Ms. Rui Danawala, Advocates for the Applicant.

Mr. S.R.Agarkar, APP for the Respondent-State.

Mr. Sarvesh Deshpande a/w. Ms. Disha Rathod, Advocates for Respondent No.2.

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 8th APRIL, 2026.

P.C. :

1. Heard learned counsel for the applicant, learned APP for the State and learned counsel for respondent No.2.
2. Advocate Mr. Sarvesh Deshpande submits that he has instructions to appear on behalf of respondent No.2.
3. In view thereof, appearance of Advocate Ms. Disha Rathod for respondent No.2 is discharged.
4. Stand over to **29th April, 2026** for order.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)